

House Amendment to
Senate Amendment to
House File 516

S-3304

1 Amend the Senate amendment, H-1238, to House File 516, as
2 amended, passed, and reprinted by the House, as follows:

3 1. By striking page 1, line 11, through page 2, line 24.

4 2. Page 4, line 8, by striking <closed.> and inserting
5 <closed.

6 Sec. ____ . EFFECTIVE DATE. The section of this division of
7 this Act amending section 53.2 takes effect January 1, 2018.>

8 3. Page 5, by striking lines 7 through 10 and inserting:

9 <____. Page 6, line 27, by striking <shall issue a voter
10 registration> and inserting <shall, on an initial basis, issue
11 a voter identification>>

12 4. Page 5, after line 17 by inserting:

13 <____. Page 6, after line 29 by inserting:

14 <1A. The commissioner shall issue voter identification
15 cards on an ongoing basis as prescribed by the state registrar.
16 The commissioner shall, as a part of the voter acknowledgment
17 process required under sections 48A.26 and 48A.26A, issue
18 a voter identification card to a registered voter under
19 this subsection at the time of registration or update to
20 registration if the registered voter's name does not appear
21 in the department of transportation's driver's license or
22 nonoperator's identification card files. A registered voter
23 whose name appears in the department of transportation's
24 driver's license or nonoperator's identification card files
25 shall not be issued a voter identification card pursuant to
26 this section.>

27 5. Page 5, after line 25 by inserting:

28 <____. Page 7, before line 18 by inserting:

29 <Sec. ____ . NEW SECTION. **48A.26B Form of acknowledgment.**

30 The state registrar shall adopt rules pursuant to chapter
31 17A to prescribe the form of written acknowledgments sent to
32 a registrant by a commissioner pursuant to section 48A.26 or
33 48A.26A.>>

34 6. Page 11, line 23, by striking <2018> and inserting <2019>

35 7. Page 14, by striking lines 2 and 3 and inserting <case

1 of any candidate whose nomination papers were filed with the
2 commissioner,>

3 8. Page 15, lines 26 and 27, by striking <or the state
4 commissioner>

5 9. By renumbering as necessary.